A Pickering

September 29, 2021

Mike Reso

City Project Manager

City of Diamondhead Public Works

5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, Ms

Ph: 228-222-4626 Fax: 228-222-4390

Sent vie Email to: mreso@diamondhead.ms.gov

Re: NRCS Channel Stabilization at Diamondhead @ Alkii Way - Change Order 2
Pickering Firm, Inc. Project No. 25748.00

Mr. Reso,

Discussions were held on Thursday, September 23, 2021 to address weather delays that included multiple,
heavy rain events including Hurricane Ida that ultimately delayed the construction of this project. ERS,
Inc. is requesting in this change order, 60 additional calendar days.

Please find a copy of the change order document requesting the time extension. Pickering recommends
approval of Change Order No. 2 to ERS, Inc. for no additional monetary amount with an extension to the
contract time of 60 additional calendar days. The contract amount remains at $364,325.00 and
substantial completion date of November 3, 2021.

We are available should you have any questions regarding this matter or if we can be of any assistance.

Sincerely,
PICKERING FIRM, INC.

Koby Coulon, PE
Civil Engineer

Facility Design * Civil Engineering ® Surveying ¢ Transportation * Natural / Water Resources
126 Rue Magnolia * Biloxi, MS 39530 * Phone: 228.432.5925 » FAX: 228.432.5928 « www.pickeringfirm.com




EICDC=
PN A W e
LUARLERS NMRT CONTRALT
DOLOMCNIS (ONETiEs

Date of Issuance: 9/29/2021

Owner: City of Diamondhead
Contractor: ERS, Inc

Engineer: Pickering Firm, Inc.

Change Order No. 2
Effective Date: Date of full Execution below
Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’'s Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.: 25748.00

Project: Channel Stabilization at Diamondhead Drive @ Alkii Way  Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Addition of 30 calendar days to contract time due to rain delays.

Attachments: Cost bregkdown, Letter from ERS, Inc.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

S 342,905.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: August 15, 2021
Ready for Final Payment:

Increase from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. ___toNo.__:

$21,420.00

Increase from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo. 1:

Substantiat Completion: September 4,2021
Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order;

$364,325.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: September 4,2021
Ready for Final Payment:

Increase of this Change Order:

S N/A

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 60 calendar days
Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 3, 2021

$364,325.00 Ready for‘ Finat Payment;:
REC e ACCEPTED: AﬁEZP ED,
By: .- ' By: By: _ Cfb’b 'gi"’\}—/
-~ ~Engineer {if required) Owner {Autherized Signature) Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Titte: _Civil Engineer Title: Title: ?RZ&L‘DEQT . %5 ‘Mt
Date: 9/29/2021 Date: Date: D.29.21

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:

Date:

Title:

EICDC’ C-941, Change Order. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint
Contract Documents Cormittee. Page 1 of 1




